The pro forma fi nancial effects set out below have been prepared to assist Assore shareholders to assess the
impact of the Second Empowerment Transaction on the earnings per share (“EPS”), headline EPS (“HEPS”),
net asset value (“NAV”) and tangible NAV (“TNAV”) per Assore share.

The pro forma fi nancial effects are not material and are disclosed for the information of Assore shareholders.
The material assumptions are set out in the notes following the table as well as in the circular to be sent to
Assore shareholders as set out in paragraph 14 below.

These pro forma fi nancial effects have been disclosed in terms of the Listings Requirements and do not
constitute a representation of the future fi nancial position of Assore on implementation of the Second
Empowerment Transaction.

The pro forma fi nancial effects are the responsibility of the Assore Board and are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and, because of their nature, may not fairly present Assore’s fi nancial position, changes in its
equity, results of operations or cash fl ows.

   Unaudited
   pro forma
 Consolidated total  results after the
 for the year  Second
 ended Pro forma Empowerment Percentage
 30 June 2009 adjustments Transaction change

EPS (cents)  13 669  (56) 13 613  (0.4)

HEPS (cents)  13 772  (57) 13 715  (0.4)

NAV per Assore share (cents)  24 210  (351) 23 859  (1.4)

TNAV per Assore share (cents)  24 199  (351) 23 848  (1.5)

Notes:

1. The EPS and HEPS per Assore share “after the Second Empowerment Transaction” are based on the assumption that
the Second Empowerment Transaction was implemented for the 12-month period commencing on 1 July 2008, being the
commencement of the most recent complete fi nancial year for Assore.

2. The NAV and TNAV per Assore share “after the Second Empowerment Transaction” are based on the assumption that the
Second Empowerment Transaction was implemented on 30 June 2009, being the last day of the most recent complete
fi nancial year for Assore.

3. EPS and HEPS calculations for the 12-month period commencing on 1 July 2008 are based on the weighted number of